CITY OF COACHELLA AVE 50 MEDIAN LANDSCAPE IMPS-PHASE 1 Project No. ST-93 Bid Comparison Summary

Bid Schedule				URBAI	N HABITAT	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		Contractor 3		Contractor 4		Contractor 5	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	E BID AREA 1- MOBILIZATION, TRAFFIC COM Mobilization Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management	ITROL & E	LS	\$180,329.38	\$180,329.38	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Practices (BMP's) Traffic Control/Site Protection TOTAL	1	LS	\$31,418.13 \$163,155.66	\$31,418.13 \$163,155.66 \$374,903.17	\$168,490.00 \$295,000.00	\$168,490.00 \$295,000.00 \$653,490.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	*	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.0 0
В	SASE BID AREA 2- CALHOUN ST. TO WEST C												
4	Pavement & Subgrade (18"-24" Depth) (F) (D) Construct 8" Type D Curb (Over 6" CL2 AB)	6,530	SF	\$6.39	\$41,726.70	\$8.00	\$52,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
5	per COC Std. S-10 (D) Construct/Patch 6 AC/ 12" CL2 AB Around	930	LF	\$29.40	\$27,342.00	\$38.00	\$35,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	New Median Curbs per Limits as Shown On Plans 1' Wide Asphalt Grind & Overlay (2" Thick)	1,945	SF	\$19.42	\$37,771.90	\$35.00	\$68,075.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Around New Median Curb Patches per Limits as Shown On Plans (F) (D)	970	LF	\$20.98	\$20,350.60	\$12.00	\$11,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Furnish & Install (F&I) Landscape & Electrical Sleeves (F) (D) F & I - CL2 CAB Fill Material for Median	110	LF	\$186.87	\$20,555.70	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Island Stamped PCC Noses (F) (D) Construct 4" Thick Quarry Red Median Nose	200	CY	\$96.56	\$19,312.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Stamped PCC (Mixed Paver Pattern) (D)	1,460	SF	\$16.24	\$23,710.40	\$10.00	\$14,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	F & I - Suitable Clean Soil Material for Median Island Planter/Landscaping (F) (D) Construct 4" Thick Quarry Red 1' Wide (4"	170	CY	\$85.17	\$14,478.90	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Thick) Stamped PCC Median Buffer Strip (Mixed Paver Pattern) Over 6" CL2 AB (D)	445	SF	\$21.71	\$9,660.95	\$27.00	\$12,015.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Adjust Water Valve to Grade per CVWD STD. W-17 & W-18 Adjust Manhole to Grade per CVWD STD. D-	1	EA	\$4,960.76	\$4,960.76	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
14	10 F & I - 110/240 Electrical Meter Pedestal per	1	EA EA	\$4,528.31 \$17,329.32	\$4,528.31 \$17,329.32	\$1,500.00 \$14,250.00	\$1,500.00 \$14,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
16	Plan (D) F & I - Uplights per Plan (D) F & I - Palm Tree Ring Lights per Plan (D)	4	EA EA	\$3,009.85 \$3,669.61	\$12,039.40 \$11,008.83	\$2,775.00 \$5,075.00	\$11,100.00 \$15,225.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
18	F & I - Palm Tree Ring Lights per Plan (D) F & I - Electrical Receptacles per Plan (D) F & I - Electrical Conduits, Conductors &	2	EA	\$3,885.89	\$7,771.78	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Pullboxes per Plan F & I - Landscape Controller & Cabinet per	1	LS EA	\$46,992.32 \$12,802.64	\$46,992.32 \$12,802.64	\$47,385.00 \$16,500.00	\$47,385.00 \$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
21	Plan (D) F & I - Landscape Irrigation Piping & Equipment per Plan	1	LS	\$16,640.31	\$16,640.31	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Soil Prep, Weed Abatement, & Fine Grade (F) (D)	2,160	SF	\$0.85	\$1,836.00	\$0.80	\$1,728.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23 24	F & I – 6" Permaloc Aluminum Edging per Plan (F) (D) F & I -15' BTH Date Palm Tree per Plan (D)	175 3	LF EA	\$10.01 \$4.420.08	\$1,751.75 \$13,260.24	\$9.20 \$3,650.00	\$1,610.00 \$10,950.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
25 26	F & I - 36" Drake Elm Tree per Plan (D) F & I - 36" Flamboyant Tree per Plan (D)	1	EA EA	\$1,755.03 \$2,015.04	\$1,755.03 \$2,015.04	\$1,300.00 \$1,450.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,450.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
	F & I – 1 Gal Shrub per Plan (D) F & I – 5 Gal Shrub per Plan (D)	40 48	EA EA	\$20.80 \$52.00	\$832.00 \$2,496.00	\$9.20 \$42.00	\$368.00 \$2,016.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
29	F & I – 3" Compacted 3/8"- Decomposed Granite (California Gold) per Plan (D) F & I – 3" Compacted 3/8"- Decomposed	1,100	SF	\$1.63	\$1,793.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Granite (Pepper Red) per Plan (D) F & I - 3" Thick 3/4"- Loose Aggregate Rock	400 270	SF SF	\$1.89 \$2.02	\$756.00 \$545.40	\$2.40 \$2.25	\$960.00 \$607.50	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
32	(Baja Cresta Grey) per Plan F & I – 2"- 5" Angular Rock Cobble (Apache Brown) with DG "Grout" per Plan (D)	390	SF	\$3.90	\$1,521.00	\$5.75	\$2,242.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	, , , ,	\$0.00	\$0.00
33 34	90 Day Landscape Maintenance Period Remove Existing Striping & Markers per Plan	1	LS LS	\$3,475.84 \$11,787.67	\$3,475.84 \$11,787.67	\$2,200.00 \$4,574.00	\$2,200.00 \$4,574.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
35	F & I – Type II REAS Slurry (With Crackfill) (D)	69,380	SF	\$1.55	\$107,539.00	\$1.00	\$69,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	F & I - Road Striping & Markers per Plan Furnish, Install, or Modify Signage per Plan	1	LS LS	\$44,254.00 \$1,749.12	\$44,254.00 \$1,749.12	\$34,495.00 \$1,480.00	\$34,495.00 \$1,480.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
	Furnish & Install 1" Copper Water Service and Install City Furnished 3/4" Allegro Water Meter per CVWD Std. W-7	1	EA	\$19,842.57	\$19,842.57	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AREA 3- VAN BUREN ST. TO PAV	ON PALMA	Α		\$566,192.48		\$513,731.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	Sawcut and Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement & Subgrade (18"-24" Depth) (F) (D)	38,145	SF	\$6.50	\$247,942.50	\$8.00	\$305,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Remove Existing Median Curb, Landscape, Soil, Irrigation, Etc. & Modify as Needed for	1	LS	\$40,511.74	\$40,511.74	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	New Median Tie-In (F) Construct 8" Type D Curb (Over 6" CL2 AB) per COC Std. S-10 (D)	4,770	LF	\$31.07	\$148,203.90	\$38.00	\$181,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Construct/Patch 6 AC/ 12" CL2 AB Around New Median Curbs per Limits as Shown On	11,700	SF	\$19.42	\$227,214.00	\$35.00	\$409,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Plans 1' Wide Asphalt Grind & Overlay (2" Thick) Around New Median Curb Patches per Limits	4,040	LF	\$20.98	\$84,759.20	\$12.00	\$48,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	as Shown On Plans (F) (D) Furnish & Install (F&I) Landscape & Electrical	1,430	LF	\$143.23	\$204,818.90	\$150.00	\$214,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
45	Sleeves (F) (D) F & I - CL2 CAB Fill Material for Median Island Stamped PCC Noses (F) (D)	680	CY	\$96.56	\$65,660.80	\$60.00	\$40,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Construct 4" Thick Quarry Red Median Nose Stamped PCC (Mixed Paver Pattern) (D)	3,360	SF	\$16.32	\$54,835.20	\$10.00	\$33,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	F & I - Suitable Clean Soil Material for Median Island Planter/Landscaping (F) (D)	1,605	CY	\$87.54	\$140,501.70	\$80.00	\$128,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Construct 4" Thick Quarry Red 1' Wide (4" Thick) Stamped PCC Median Buffer Strip	3,695	SF	\$17.49	\$64,625.55	\$27.00	\$99,765.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	(Mixed Paver Pattern) Over 6" CL2 AB (D) Adjust Water Valve to Grade per CVWD STD. W-17 & W-18	1	EA	\$5,008.54	\$5,008.54	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Adjust Manhole to Grade per CVWD STD. D-10	1	EA	\$4,540.88	\$4,540.88	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51 52	F & I - 110/240 Electrical Meter Pedestal per Plan (D) F & I - Uplights per Plan (D)	1 50	EA EA	\$17,329.32 \$1,044.75	\$17,329.32 \$52,237.50	\$14,250.00 \$2,775.00	\$14,250.00 \$138,750.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
	F & I - Palm Tree Ring Lights per Plan (D) F & I - Electrical Receptacles per Plan (D)	12 10	EA EA	\$1,044.75 \$1,920.49 \$3,403.70	\$52,237.50 \$23,045.88 \$34,037.00	\$2,775.00 \$5,075.00 \$3,250.00	\$138,750.00 \$60,900.00 \$32,500.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
55	F & I - Electrical Conduits, Conductors & Pullboxes per Plan F & I - Landscape Controller & Cabinet per	1	LS	\$154,943.95	\$154,943.95	\$260,029.00	\$260,029.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
56	Plan (D) F & I - Landscape Irrigation Piping &	1	EA	\$13,910.26	\$13,910.26	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00 \$108,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
57 58	Equipment per Plan Soil Prep, Weed Abatement, & Fine Grade (F)	23,210	LS SF	\$105,691.95 \$0.59	\$105,691.95 \$13,693.90	\$108,000.00 \$0.80	\$108,000.00 \$18,568.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
59	(D) F & I – 6" Permaloc Aluminum Edging per Plan (F) (D)	1,325	LF	\$10.01	\$13,263.25	\$9.20	\$12,190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	F & I -15' BTH Date Palm Tree per Plan (D) F & I - 36" Drake Elm Tree per Plan (D)	12 16	EA EA	\$4,355.08 \$1,192.12	\$52,260.96 \$19,073.92	\$3,650.00 \$1,300.00	\$43,800.00 \$20,800.00 \$13,050.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
	F & I - 36" Flamboyant Tree per Plan (D) F & I - 1 Gal Shrub per Plan (D) F & I - 5 Gal Shrub per Plan (D)	9 545 462	EA EA	\$1,618.53 \$10.40 \$49.40	\$14,566.77 \$5,668.00 \$22,822.80	\$1,450.00 \$9.20 \$42.00	\$13,050.00 \$5,014.00 \$19,404.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
65	F & I – 3" Compacted 3/8"- Decomposed Granite (California Gold) per Plan (D)	15,560	SF	\$1.43	\$22,250.80	\$2.00	\$31,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	F & I – 3" Compacted 3/8"- Decomposed Granite (Pepper Red) per Plan (D) F & I – 3" Thick 3/4"- Loose Aggregate Rock	2,810	SF	\$1.56	\$4,383.60	\$2.40	\$6,744.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
67	(Baja Cresta Grey) per Plan F & I – 2"- 5" Angular Rock Cobble (Apache	1,930 2,910	SF SF	\$2.02 \$3.90	\$3,898.60 \$11,349.00	\$2.25 \$5.75	\$4,342.50 \$16,732.50	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
69	Brown) with DG "Grout" per Plan (D) 90 Day Landscape Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$10,427.52	\$10,427.52	\$6,877.00	\$6,877.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
70	Remove Existing Striping & Markers per Plan F & I – Type II REAS Slurry (With Crackfill) (D)	1 296,045	LS SF	\$5,405.74 \$1.27	\$5,405.74 \$375,977.15	\$5,797.00 \$1.00	\$5,797.00 \$296,045.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
72	(S) F & I - Road Striping & Markers per Plan Furnish Install or Modify Signage per Plan	1	LS	\$76,400.05	\$76,400.05	\$61,695.00	\$61,695.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73	Furnish, Install, or Modify Signage per Plan Item Furnish & Install 1" Copper Water Service and	1	LS	\$5,325.37	\$5,325.37	\$4,506.00	\$4,506.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	Install City Furnished 3/4" Allegro Water Meter per CVWD Std. W-7 TOTAL	1	EA	\$19,842.57	\$19,842.57	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	·	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$2,366,428.77		\$2,691,779.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$3,307,524.42		\$3,859,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder